Ashish Bharat Ram and considering the size 
and complexity of the business, approved salary 
of ` 90.00 lakhs per month for the financial 
year 2025-26 (Previous Year – ` 84.625 lakhs 
per month) in the grade of ` 90,00,000 (Rupees 
ninety lakhs only) per month to `1,50,00,000 
(Rupees One Crore and Fifty lakhs only) per 
month. This includes Basic Pay and Personal Pay. 
Upon the recommendations of the NRC, the Board 
is authorized to determine the salary and grant 
such increase(s) in salary and/ or allowances by 
whatever name called from time-to time within

[...]

the Company for a term of upto 5(Five) consecutive 
years to hold office from April 1, 2025 till March 31, 
2030 on following terms and conditions:

A.	� Terms of appointment: Upto 5 (Five) consecutive 
years to hold office from April 1, 2025 till 
March 31, 2030.

B.	� Proposed Fees: Upto ` 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two 
Lakh Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes 
and other out-of-pocket expenses in connection 
with the secretarial audit for Financial Year ending 
March 31, 2026 and for subsequent year(s) of 
their term, or such other fees as determined 
by the Board upon recommendations of the